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Mr. Ws Reymond Larochelle o 7
52 Carloton Streat
Portland, Kalne 1. Coa
Dear

5

Yuuﬂﬁroﬂdﬁ?‘m'!’&h surveyed by the Portland Housing
Division, and certain deficiencies to the minimum Coda stan-
dards were noteds A 'list of these deficiencies is attaciied,
and we suggest that you make the nacessary corrections, ’

.

. The Branhall i1l Program staff is ready to help yon improve
your property. If you want advice on repairs, cost estimates, "’
contractord, plans, or financing, please call 773-1773 for an -
appointment, o

There ars many free services available through the site
office, and we urge you to use them. Good maintenance is the
best way to preserve the useful ife of your property and
neighborhood,

Thank you for your cooperation in making Bramhall Hill a
more beautiful residential area,

Sincerely,

Qordon E, Marti
Housing Superviscr
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CITY OF PORTLAND

IOSEPH E GRAY, JR,
DIRECTOR OF PLANNING
AND URBAM LEVELQPMENT

June 28, 1985
fipy: 5

Martha & Robert Smith Jts.
54 Lexington Avene
Portland, ME 04103

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Smith:

s Fgi¥ 1%
fak
Gial

e oanl S E g . * .
ST A AT AL
CX ot -

Frs

‘é:g

Re: 52 Carleton St. 6G3-D-15 NDP

S
oy

nt of Planning and Urban Dev.lopuent

{sion of the Degpartae
the above referred property.

The Housing Inspestions Div
raspeccion of

1y completed an overall

'%‘?gf has recent

n‘_a

o Congratulations ara extended to ‘ou for the general conditlon of your property which
blished by the City's Housing Code,

was found to meet the standards esta

e

The S
R

Good malntenance is the hest way to protect the value of your property an? neighbor~

hood.

.

Please Feel free to eall on us if we can be of assistance £o ¥2u.

tLincerely yours,
Joseph E. Gray, J¢., Director
Planaing & ytban Davelopment

"';'\“0;2""
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By < %ﬂ, _
. el a5,

Chief of Inspection Services

Code, e ranent Ofticer/
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City of Portland PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT
* DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE Inspection Services Division

iLE HD SING CODE

INSP DATE INSP FORM 1NO.

Ll 2L T8lsT T 1 (‘Aj / _Lis >nr, 74(:36/ [Tt T PT T 1 1
__~ TENANTS NAME LRIy, #locatiolRng, TpdrFrs |4 peclsall'd Bip Ra.

Coiol [ oyik4 _ | . FB m) 2 2

Chald { Chuld + Lead Survey = Rant: Furn |Hot Dual | Ck'ing] BHeat | Lav, Bath Flush
Un.10:1 -~ & Results Code Water! Egrs.
My L VESI WSS | LG | Otk [ 22 o L.
PCHEN CCLE BATHROOM CODE
Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls 108-2 {L) Plaster - L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3 () Window - loose, broken glaas, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3 () Bash Frames - broken, .nissing, worn 108-3
IFleor - loose, worn, dam., buckled 148-2 {_} Ploor - loose, worn, dam., buckled lo08-2
Joors - Knoeb/lk - miss.-Pan./Framn.dam.108-3 { ) Deor - knoh/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram. dam. 108-3
Counter/Stor. Space Yes_ No__ - ( )} Toilet-Tnk-brkn,loovse,leaks,seat,crkd. 111-1
8ink - chip., crack., leaks 111-1 ( ) Lavatory = chip.,crkd,leaks,trap leaks 111-1
Range - improper stack, flue, vent 114-1 {”) Bathtun/shower- leaks, oross connect, 111-1
Refrigerator Space Yes (No - (/3 Ventilation Yes_|No~ 112

L]
-

R .

——— R
s SosS S

T

(¥) Plumbing (a)6 (a)Water Sup. Hot | Cold_! Il.. ff}’lurnn (b)6(a)Water Sup. Hot_lCold  ,111-3
)

(“Y}-Electrical {a) 1" { ) Electrical (b) 113
{ Sanitation (a} 109 {(Sanitation (b} 109
LIVING ROOM CQDE DINING ROOM CODE
(L) Plaster - L, C, M, = Ccil,/Walls 108-2 | ( ) Plaster ~ L,C.M = Ceil/Walls 108-2
tbi Windows -~ loose,broken, glaze 108-3 Windows - loose,broken,glaze 108-3
( ¥ sash/Framss-broken,missing,worn 108-3 Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3
(7Y Floor - loose,worn,damaged 108-2 Floor - leoose,worn,damaged 108-2
( “) Door - knob/lk = miss. =~ panels/frames Doors - Rnobs/lk - miss. - panels/frames

- dam.108-3 dam. 108-3
() Blactrical (g) 113 Eiectrical (4) 113
{ Sanitation (¢) 109 Sanitation (d) 109
Bdirooms and/or other rooms CODE
Plaster - L,C,M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken,glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken,missing,worn . 108-3
Floors - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Door - knobs/lk - miss.-Panels/Frames

dam. 108-~3

Electrica: {e} 113
Sanitation {e) 109
Clothes Closet Yes No
Plumbing ectrical Sanitation = Vvermin O R

REMARKS :
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INSP DATE

PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELL M. NT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE
HOUSING CODE

ICIE 5 -

12l

ISt 11

Y e

D2 r iy, {

Inspection Services Division

INSP FORM NO.

] T I O

Z

e

LPir. altocariolkmg. & Rns J¢ pealen1lid B p.m.

ey,

RE DY /. D

2

i

Child M1+ Lead Survey -
l -6 Results

Rent Furn

Code

Hot
Water

Dual
Ears.

Ck'ing| Heat| Lav® Bath Flush

Alo

3

7

AET OF= D¢ Zed

{,)- Sanitation (a)

CODE
Plaster - L, C, M, ~ Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled 108-2
Doors ~ Knob/lk - miss,~Pan./Fram.dam.l108-3
Counter/Stor. Space Yes(No
Sink - chip., crack., leaks
Range -~ improper stacky flue, vent
Refrigerator Space Yes - No_
Plumbing (a)6 (a)Water Sup. Hot_:Cold & 111.
Electrical (a) {ég

111-1
114-1

VES| Vit
BATHROGOM 7

{

{ } Plumb.

(

{Sanitation {b)

)

)
)

)

cobr
108-2
108-3
108-3
108-2
108-3
111-1
i11-1
111-1
112
111-3
113
109

Plaster -~ L, C, M - Zeiling/Walls
Window - loose, broken glass, glaze
Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn
Floor - loose, worn, dam,, buckled
Door - Knob/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram. dam.
Toilet-Tnk-brkn,loose,leaks,seat,crkd.
Lavatory - chip.,crkd,leaks,trap leaks
Bathtub/shower- leaks, cross connect.
Ventilation Yes_ No__

(b)6(a)Water Sup. Hot_ Cold__
Electrical {(b)

LIVING ROOM

)
}
)
)
)

{ )
{ )

CODE
108-2
108-3

Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceil./Walls
Windows - loose,broken, glaze
Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3
Floor - looge,worn,damaged 108-2
Boor - knob/lk - miss, - panels/frames
dam.108-3
113
109

Electrical {c}
Sanitation (c¢)

DINING ROOM

{

)

CODE
1G8-2
108-2

Plaster - L,C,M - Ceil/Malls
Windows - loose,broker,glaze
Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108~3
Fipor - loose,worn,damaged 108-2
Doozs =~ Knobs/lk ~ miss. - panels/frames
dam. 108-3
113
109

Electrical (d)
Sanitration (d)

Bedrooms and/or other rooms

CODE

Plaster - L,C,M ~ Ceiling/Walls 108-2

Windows =~ loose, broken,glaze 108-3

Sash/Frames - broken,missing,worn 108-3

Floors - lgose, worn, damaged 108~2

boor - knobs/Ik - miss.-Panels/Frames

dam, 108-3

Electrical (e 113

Sanitacion (e

109

Clothes Closet Yes No

Plumbing

sanitation = Vermin O R
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City of Portland PLANNIMG AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE Inspection Services Divisien
ARTICLE 5 - HOUSING CnDE
INSP DATE

A FLTEET 1 Ok lstncfaeﬂ(/m = N
TENANTS A

| Pir. ¥ LoratiodRm. Tn 8 BA1Y!

r - ) . - ,
NELL (Cp {1 2 F D) 37721 v
Child | Chald + Lead Survey -] Rent | Renc Furn |[Hot bual | Ck'ingf Heat| Lav. - Bath Flush '
Un.10]1 - & Results Code water] Egrs.
No |VEST Vi | L& o~ Pl o) i~
KITCHEN CODE ‘BATHROOM 'CODE
() Plaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls  108-2 | (L) “laster - L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
{«) Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3 (¢4 Wiadow - loose, Lroken glass, glaze 108-3
{vY Sash/Frames - broken, miss 1g, worn 173-3 (¢} Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
{t) Floor - loose, worn, dam,, buckled 108~2 {4 Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled 108-2
(L) Doors - Knob/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram.dam.108-3 (¢4 Door - knob/lk - miss.-Pan,/Fram. dam. 108-3
(L) Counter/Stor. Space Yes “ o___ - (¢} Toilet-Tnk-brkn,loose,leaks,seat,crkd. 111-1
(Y Sink - chip., crack., leaks 111 (¢} Lavatory - chip.,crkd,leaks,trap leaks 111-1
(¢4 Range - improper stack, flug, veat 114-2 (¢) Bathtnb/shower- leaks, cross connect. 111-1
(o) Refrigerator Space Yes_ No “ = . (Y Ventilation Yes LNo__ 112

Plumbing (a)6 (alWater Sup. Hot_iCold_jﬁdll {« Plumb. (b)6(a)Water Sup. Hot_jCold_T: 111-3

Electrical (a) 113 { ).Electrical (b) = 113

A Sanitation (a) . 109 (Sanitatioca (b) 109
LIVING ROOM CODE DINING ROOM CODE
{v) Plaster - L, C, M, ~ Ceil./Walls 108-2 ) Plaster - L,C,M - Ceil/Walls 108-2
(l) Windows - loose,broken, glaze 108~3 ) Windows - loose,broken,glaze 108~-3
(") =ash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3 ) Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn lo8-3
)
)
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H
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e
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(«Y Floor ~ loose,worn,damaged 108-2 Floor - loose,worn,damaged 108-~2
(L) Door - knob/lk - miss. - panels/frames Doors - Knobs/lk - miss. - panels/frames
dam.108-3 dam, 108-3
(L) Electrical (e) 113 Electrical (d) 113
{ )-Sanitation (c) 109 Sapitation (d) 109
Bi¥drooms and/or other rooms CODE
Plaster - L,C,M - Ceiling/Walls .08-2
Windows - loose, broken,qglaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken,missing,worn . 108-3
Floors - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Door - knobs/lk - miss.-Panels/Frames

dam. 108~3
Electrical (e} 113
Sanitation (e} 109
Clothes Closet Ves No
Plumbing banitation - Vermin O H

REMARKS:

e T T
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City of Portland PLANNING ZND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE Inspection Services Division
ARTICLE 5 - HRCUSING CODE

INSP DATE ; §7 e INSP FORM NO.
ARRS=TA N2 < B O!(_le Inepecdu. I I I O O O
bl TENANTS NAME — [ Ie1r #ltocatioiRey. Tplé Bhalé paclsAl1id Bl pm

yi
——
ﬁkmﬁm\m @;(gqbﬂ . Z QL‘—", D¢ 2. /1 =
Child | Child |} + Lead Survey -}/ Rent Rent Furn |Hot Dual | Ck'ing] EHeat [“Lav. Bath Flush’
Un,10|/1 -6 ! Results Code Water| Egrs.
| Ao | VS| VEST LE =AY Py D=
KITCHEN COBE BATHROOM ! CODE
{L} pPlaster - L, C, M, - Ceiling/Walls 108-2 | (L Plaster - L, C, M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
' Windows - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3 Window - loose, broken glass, glaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - brcksn, missing, worn 108-3 Sash/Frames - broken, missing, worn 108-3
Floor - lcose, worn, dam., buckled 108-2 Flcor - loose, worn, dam., buckled 108~2
Doors - Knob/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram.dam,108-3 Door - knob/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram. dam. 108-3
Counter/Stor. Space Yes (No~~ -~ Toilet-Tnk-brkn,loose,leaks,seat,crkd. 111-1
Sink - chip., crack., leaks 111-1 _1 Lavatory = chip.,crkd,leaks,trap leaks 111-1
Range =~ improper stack, flue, vent 114-1 (“) Bathtub/shower- leaks, cross connect. 111-1
Refrigerator Space Yes_ Noe~ - {“} Ventilation Yes_(Mo 112
Plumbing {a)6 (a)Water Sup. Hot ( Cold, 111.3 (] Plumb. (b)6(a)Water Sup. Hot{.Cold  , 111-3
Elect. zal (a} 3 { VElectrical (b) 3
Sanita.ton {a) 109 {Sanitation (b} 109
LIVIMG ROOM CoDE DINING ROOM CODE
{v) Plaster ~ L, €, M, - Ceil./Walls 108-2 Plaster - L,C,M - Ceil/MWalls 108-2
{*} Windows - loose,broken, glaze 108-3 Windows - loose,brokea,glaze 108-3
{¢) Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3 Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3
{~1 Floor - loose,worn,damage 108-2 Floor - lonse,worn,damaged 108-2
t{) Door - knob/lk - miss. - panels/frames Doors ~ Knobs/lk ~ miss. - panels/frames
dam.i08~3 dam. 108-3
{“} Electrical (¢} 113 Electrical (d) 113
.4 Sanitation {c) 169 Sanitation (d} 109
Bedrooms and/or other rooms CODE
Plaster - L,C,M - Ce1rling/Walls »08-2
Windows ~ loose, broken,qlaze 108-3
Sash/l'rames - broken,missing,worn . 108~-3
Floors - loose, worn, damaged 108~2
Door - knobs/lk - miss.~Panels/Frames
dam, i08-3
Electrical (e 113
Sanitation (e 109
)_Clothes Closet Yes No
Sanitation =~ Vermin O W
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City ¢f Portlang PLANNING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

DWELLING UNIT SCHEDULE Inspection Services Division
ARTICLE 5 HOUSING CODE

%ﬁ%ﬁ[‘ﬁ (ﬁ)k ,S.?,.ln.;lhe("ﬂa: f@)}_ﬂ ek

TENANTS NAVE \e1r. e tocationing. Tplf Roalé paa

\cimy o/ 2 W ¢ /|
Child | child + Lead Survey -] Rent Rent Furn {Hot Dual { Ck'ing] Heat| Lav. Bath
Un.1011 - & Results Code Water Egrs. N

. Lo _IVES | Vs T & Oee| R £
KITCHEN CODE "BATHROOM i
(vl Plaster - 1, Cr M, - Ceiling/Walls lo08-2 {v} Plaster - 1, C, M- Cerling/Walls
(v4fwindows - loose, brokan glass, glaze 108-3 {¢f Window - loose, hroken glass, glaze
{v] Sash/Franes - broken, missing, wern 108~3 {«) Sash/Frames - broken, mLssing, worn
(¢) Floor - loese, worn, dam., buckled 108-2 (.} Floor - loose, worn, dam., buckled
{1 Doors - Kneh/lk - miss.-Pan./Fram.dam.108~3 {«) Door - knob/1k - Mi1ss.-Pan./Fram, dam.
¢4 Courter/Stor. Space Yes_¢N5 - {4 T011et—Tnk—brkn.1cose,leaks,seat,crkd.
{ Sink - chip., crack., lazaks 1111 (/J Lavatory - chip.,crkd,leaks,trap leaks
(t) Range - improper stack, flue, vent 114-1 ("} Bathtub/shower- leaks, cross connect.
{v) Refrigerater Space Yes_ No L~ - {/y Ventilation Yes (I
(¢) Plumbing (al}6 (a)Water Sup. Hot ( Coldl~ 111.3 ¢} Plumb. (b}6(alWater Sup. Hot_/Coldr
(] Electrical (a) 113 { ) Electrical (b)
() Sanitation (a) 109 (Sanitation (bj
LIVING ROOM CODE DINING ROOM
(L} Plaster - 1, ¢, ¥, - Ceil./Walls 108-2 ) Plaster ~ L,C,M ~ Ceil/Walls
(¢) Windows - lcose,broken, glaze 108-3 } Windows - loose,broken,glaze
{L) Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn 108-3 ) Sash/Frames-broken,missing,worn

)
)

T

- s

ae mEm e

:
'

H

i

H
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4
i

i

{{} Floor - loose,worn,damaged 138-2 Floor - loose,worn,damaged
{4) Door - knob/lk - miss. - panels/frames Doors - Knobs/lk - miss. - panels/frames

dam.108~3 dam. 108-3
() Electrical (c) 113 Electrical (4) 113
}

{ Sanitation (¢) 109 { Sanitation (d) 109
Bedrooms and/or other rooms

CODE
Plaster - L,C,M - Ceiling/Walls 108-2
Windows - loose, broken,qlaze 108-3
Sash/Frames - broken,missing,worn 108-3
Floors - loose, worn, damaged 108-2
Door - knobs/Tk = miss.-Panels/Frames
dam. 108-3
Electrical (e} 113
Sanitation (e} 109

Plathes Closet Yes NO
Plumbing ectrical sanitatisn = Vermin O R
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CITY OF PORTLAND
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
BOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS
bu: 5
CHART-BLOCK-LOT - 63-D-15
LOCATION: 52 Carleton Street
DISTRICT: 5§
ISSUED: March 11, 1988
EXPIRE>: May 14, 1988
Mr. Robert Smith
54 Lexangton Avenue
Portland, ME 04103
Dear: Mr. Smith:
You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspection wai made of
the premises at _ 52 Carleton Street by Code Enforcement
Officer Merlin feary . Violations of Article V of the “unicipal
Ordinance (Housing Code) werz found as described in detail on the attached
"Housing Inspection Report".
In accordance wit* cthe provisions of the above mentloned Code, you are
hereby ordered to corrert those defects on or before _ May 34, j983 . If
you are unable to make such repairs within the specified time, you may
contact this office to arrange a satisfactory repair schedule. If we do not
hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the
repairs to be in progress and, on re-inspection within the time set forth
above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought into compliance
with the Housing Code Standards.
Please Note: You should consule the inspection Services Division to insure
that any corrective action you undertake complies with the building,
plumbing, electrical, zoning ane other Article of the City Code.
Flease concact this ofiice Lf you have any questions regavding this order,
Your cooperation will aid this department in it”s goal to maintain dacent,
gafe, and senitary housing fer all of Portland”s residents,
Very truly yours,
Joseph K. Gray, Jr., Director
Planvung & U
.
P, Samugl Mofffe Merlin Leary (5) .
Chief of Inspectivh Services Code Enfovecment OEfifer v
Attachments . : e
. ' : i ) i
Jme 389 CONGRESS STREET *  PORTLAND, MAINE 04101  »  TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451 ‘
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HOUSING INSPECTION IRIPCRT

LOCATION: 52 Carleton Street 63-D-15

OWNCR: Mr. Robert Smit’

CODE ENFORCENPNT OFFICER: Merlin Leary (5)

HOUSTNG CONDITIONS DATED: March 14, 1988 EXPIRES: tay 14, 1988

TTEMS LISTED BELCW MRE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL CODES, “HOUSING CoDE"
AND MUST BE CORRECTCD OM OR BEFCRE THE ZXPIRATION DATE.

SEC. (8}
i 116-6
+ 1, INTERIOR CELLAR - friable asbestos. :
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ciTy OF PORTLAND
1HSPECTION SERVICES pIVISIGH ~ HOUSING INSPECTION SCIEBULE

Insp. Date: 2-22 —,f-ﬁ Complaint 5 year ){ Fire Inspector”s Hame M ZP,:://I/
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DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION
CERTLPICATE OF COMPLIANCE
DATE: August 5, 1988
pO: S
Housing Inspections Division
Teleptone: 775-5451 - Extension 311
. i
Mr. Fobert Smith %
54 Lexington Avenue .
Portlandi Maine 04103 ;
\ .
RE: Premises located at 52 Carleton St 63-D-15 \

Dear M-, Smith:

A re-inspection of the premises noted abov:. -'as made on _ August 5, 1988
by Code Enforcement Officer Merlin Tea.

This is to serti.y that you have complied wit ' cur request to correct the
violationfs) of the Municipal Code relating to he .ing conditions as |
describes in sur "Notice of Housing Condition:' daced  March 14, 1968

Thank you for your cooperation and your efforts to help us maintain decent,
safe and sanitary housing for all Portland residents.

In order to ald in the preservation of Po d”*s existing housing
invencory, ic shall be the policy of this ,arcment to inspect each
resldential building at least once every .ve yedrd. Although a property 13 i
subject to re—inapaction at any time dur.ng Lhe szid five-year periuve, the :
next regular inspection of this property is scheduled for Auqust 1993 .

Sincerely yours,

Joseph E. Gray, Jr., Dire tor,
Plan & Urban Development

Y

v/ famtl Hoffses, ,//
hyef ‘f Ingpection Sgryices

A

%/:'é’i %/f!J P

Merlin Lmary - Code Enfofcement Officer {5
‘Code Enforcement Offiter
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CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAM ‘s M
INSPECTION SE : e

NOTICE OF HOUSING CONDITIONS

L B

e

% s

w: 5
CHART-BLOCK-LOT ~ 63-D-15
LOCATION: 52 Carleto Street

PISTRICT: 5
1SSUED: " . March 14, 1988
EXPIRES: May 14, 1988

2 e

o1

ki

Mr. Robert Smith
54 Lexington Avenue
Portland, ME 04103

Dear: Mr. Smith:

You are hereby notified, as owner or agent, that an inspe ‘on was made of
the premises at _52 Carleton Streect by Code arcement
Officer Morlin Leayy “Violations of Article ! or the Municipal
Ordinance (Housing Code)} were found as described in derail on the attached
"ausing Inspection Report".

-In aceordance with the provisions of the above mentioned Code, you are
hereby ordered to correct those defects on or before __ Mav 14, 1988 . If
you are unable to meke such repairs within the specified time, you may
zontact this office to arrange a satisfactory repalr schedule, If we do not
hear from you within ten (10) days from this date, we will assume the
repairs to be in progress and, on te-inspection within the time set forth
above, will anticipate that the premises have been brought inte compliance
with the Housing Code Standards.

Please Note: You should comsult the inspection Services Dvision to insure
that any corrective action you undertak- complies with the building,
plumbing, electrical, zauing ana other Article of the City Code.

Please contact this office 1f you bave any questions regarding this order.

Your cgoperatlon will aid this deparcment in ir”s geal to maintain decent,
gafe, and sanitar’ housing for all of Portland”s residen.J.

- 'Yery truly yours,

Joseph E, Gray, Jr., Director
Planning & Urban Development.

a/:-hﬂ,/ prent.
- -

Merlin Leary (5)

Gervices Code Enforcemsnt OFEffcer

1Atqgeﬁﬁents

. W C'' 339 CONGRESSSTREET @ PORTLAND, MAINE (4101 ¢ ELEPHONE 1207) 775.5451

-J;E,siw“és“;b R

e,
a -



Lol } B
Ao - ’ -
6314 5‘15, %

;:- B S e o

ot B
N -1
Wy e e
a7 At
: ;p?‘,? f i

HOUSING INSFECTIGN REPORT

Mr. Rebert Smith LOCATION: 52 Carleton Street 63-D-15
CODE ENFORCEMENT OFF'CER: Merlin Leary (5)
HOUSING CONDITIONS DATED: March 14, 1988 EXPIRES: May 14, 1988

ITEMS LISTED BELOW ARE IN VIOLATION OF ARTICLE V OF THE MUNICIPAL COOrS, "HOUSING CODE",
AND MUST BE CORRECTLD ON OR BEFORE THE EXPIRATICH LATE.
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Im'pgc_lion Services Planning and Urban Development
P. Samuel Hofiscs Joseph E. Gray I,
Chief Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

May208; 1995

2+ SMITH'MARTHA B

i S4'LEXKINGTON AVE

§ % 'PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 52 Carleton St
CBL: 063- - D~015-001-01
DU: 5

:Dear Ms. Smith:

-The Housing Inspections Division of the Department of Planning and Urban
-+ Dévelopment has recently completed an exterior inspection of the above
- refexenced property.

I A
‘“?_qugraﬁulations are extended to you for the gzneral condition of your
~’prgpértynwhich was found to meet the standecds established by the City’'s
. Housing Code.

R )

e

f

Lﬂboﬁ@ maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and
.neighborhood.

e
et

‘Please feel free to call on us if wa can be of assistance to you.

8incerely,

cﬁj]m./\ cp):&%n;mm ‘7@7 2972t L. 77740770'::7&-——’

Any Sifpson Tammy Myhson
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfg. Offr. /Field Supv.

C 189 Congress Street + Portland, Mame 04101 + (207} 874.3704 « FAX B74-8715 - TTY B74-8936

.t



Inspection Services '“;‘ : jﬁ Planning and Urban Development

P, Samuel Hoffses A } Joseph E. Gray Ir,

Chief ~irector
e e

CITY OF PORTLAND

APRIL 15, 1997

» . SMITH MARTHA B
54 LEXINGTON AVE
PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 52 CARLETON ST
CBL: 063- - B-015-001-01
DU: 5

Dear Ms, Smith;

* The Housing Inspestions Division of the Department of Planning and Urban Development
has recently completed an overall inspection of the above-referred property.

"Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of vour property which was
found to meet the standards established by the City's Housing Code. We did, however,
note the following items that could cause future problems:

1. INT - OVERALL - 113.50
HARD-WIRED BATTERY-BACK/UP SMOKE DETECTORS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH UNIT

Good maintenance is the best way to protect the value of your property and neighborhood.
Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance fo you.

Sincerely,

7
\mey '72/5{ P

Tammy Minson
Code Enfc.Offc./ Field Supv,

) ' 359 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 04101 « (207) 874-8704 » FAX 874.8716 « TTY 874-8934
! £
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Inspection Services
P, Samuel Hoffses
Chief

Planning and Urban Development
Joseph B, Gray Ir,
Director

CITY OF PORTLAND

May 28, 1995

SMITH MARTHA B
54 LEXINGTON AVE
PORTLAND ME 04103

Re: 52 Carleten St
CBL: 063~ - D-015-00L1-01
DY: 5

Dear Ms. Smith:

The Housing Inspections Division of the Depaitment of Planning and Urban

Development has recently completed an exterior inspection of the above
referenced property.

Congratulations are extended to you for the general condition of your

property which was found to meet the standards established by the City’s
Housing Code.

Good maintenance is the bhest wa

y to protect the value of your property and
neighborhood.

Please feel free to call on us if we can be of assistance to you.

Sincerely,

(42»& Cpx//n;mmo %i/}n-??ﬂ/.’ %cﬁ’.}ﬂ‘-—-—*

Amy Sifpson Tammy M$Ason
Code Enforcement Officer Code Enfc. Offr. /Field Supv.
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389 Congress Street » Portland, Maine 0410] - (207) 374-8704 « FAX 874.8716 « TTY 874-8936
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